

Г

101199561

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.- SA9-99-169

	dissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the f conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michae Roger	el J. Azevedo G. Hathorn w D. Walls	International Business Machines Corporation New Orcahrd Street Armonk, NY 10504
Additional name	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature o	of conveyance: signment	
Execution I	Date: October 28, 1999 09/432	Volet
4. Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this d	ocument is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is: October 28, 1999
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	ched? T Vec M No
5. Name as document s	nd address of party to whom correspondence concerning hould be mailed:	
Name: Address:	Sandra M. Parker, Esq. OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP 2029 Century Park East, 38th Floor	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 16-2230
	DO NOT VSE	THIS SPACE
9. Stateme	nt and signature:	
To the boriginal	pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Gregory B.		November 3, 1999
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
	Do not detach	n this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

1/10/1999 DNGUYEN 00000069 09432661 FC:581

LA: 208246 v01 11/03/1999

Docket No.: SA9-99-169

## **ASSIGNMENT**

California; Roger Gregory Hathorn of Andrew Dale Walls, County of Santa improvements in TRANSFER PROGRE	evedo of San Jose, County of Santa Clara and State of Tucson, County of Pima and State of Arizona; and Clara and State of California have invented certain ESS ALERT MODULE and executed, respectively, a on,, and
of New York, having a place of business	SINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), and interest in the said application and invention, and to e obtained therefor;
the above named, hereby sell, assign, and right, title and interest in the said applie States and foreign countries, and all right States application, and we request the of granted upon the inventions set forth in so we hereby agree that IBM may apply for	sideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, I transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire cation and invention therein disclosed for the United its of priority resulting from the filing of said United Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent aid application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and it foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will in with the United States and foreign applications when
Signed and sealed	
at(CITY) on, 19	Michael Joseph Azevedo
at <u>Tuc Son</u> (CITY) on <u>10/27</u> , 1999	Roger Gregory Hathorn
at(CITY) on19	Andrew Dale Walls

Docket No.: SA9-99-169

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

at <u>//</u>	10/28	(CITY) . 19 <i><u>4</u>4</i>
at		(CITY)
on		_, 19

Signed and sealed

Michael Joseph Azevedo

Roger Gregory Hathorn

Andrew Dale Walls

1/1

◆CAL: 201610 v01 9/16/99

310 277 1297 **PATEN**